purposes of purchasing a street sweeper, said funds to be expended under the direction of the Town 
Administrator.

Passes per Moderator

Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 
funds, or borrow the sum of $751,500 (seven hundred fifty one thousand, five hundred dollars) 
for the capital projects set forth below, including all incidental and related costs and to authorize 
the Treasurer with the approval of the Select Board, to borrow all or a portion of said sum under 
the applicable provisions of Mass. Gen. L. c. 44 or any other enabling authority, or take any 
action in relation thereto. 

Select Board

Article 9. Voted that the Town appropriate, the sum of $671,500 (Six Hundred Seventy One 
Thousand, Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars) for the capital projects set forth in the chart in Article 9
of the Special Town Meeting Warrant, exclusive of the “Sweeper” identified in the chart (funded by 
Article 8 of this Special Town Meeting), including all incidental and related costs, and to meet said

[...]

effective fiscal year beginning on July 1, 2023 which said funds may be appropriated and/or reserved
for later appropriation for any lawful municipal purpose.

⅔Vote Required
Passes per Moderator

Article 12.      To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of $31,719.02 (thirty one 
thousand, seven hundred nineteen dollars and two cents) into the Opioid Settlement Special 
Stabilization fund established pursuant to pursuant to Mass. Gen. L. c. 40 Sec. 5B  for the 
purpose of receiving receipts from settlements on behalf of the Town, or do anything related 
thereto.  

Select Board

Article 12. Voted that the Town transfer the sum of $31,719.02 (Thirty One Thousand, Seven 
Hundred Nineteen Dollars and Two Cents) into the Opioid Settlement Special Stabilization fund 
established pursuant to Mass. Gen. L. c. 40 Sec. 5B for the purpose of receiving receipts from 
settlements on behalf of the Town. 

Passes per Moderator

Article 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from available

[...]

or take any action in relation thereto.

Select Board

Article 16. Voted that the Town become a member in the East Middlesex Mosquito Control 
Program pursuant to Mass. Gen. L. c. 252, Sec. 5A and other applicable sections of said law; and 
further to appropriate the sum of $5,463.75 (Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and 
Seventy-Five Cents) to cover the membership costs and expenses of joining said program, and to 
meet this obligation, transfer said sum from Free Cash. 

Passes per Moderator

Motion to Dissolve.
Meeting dissolved at 10:10 PM

Respectfully submitted,